

24 June 2021

Kate McCallum
Producer
Newshub
katemccallum@tv3.co.nz

REF: OIA-8188

Dear Kate

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your e-mail dated 26 May 2021 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

1. *How many people are currently on their restricted drivers licence and a breakdown of how long they have been on their restricted licence? If possible, their age?*
2. *How many people are currently on their learners drivers licence and a breakdown of how long they have been on their learners licence? If possible, their age?*

The information you have requested has been provided in the following spreadsheet:

- OIA-8188 (request).xlsx

This information should be considered in conjunction with the caveats established on the first tab of the spreadsheet.

In accordance with Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency policy, this response will be published on our external website shortly.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi NZ, please contact Andrew Knackstedt, Senior Manager, Media, by e-mail to andrew.knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely



Galina Mitchelhill
Senior Manager, Research and Analytics